

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.821
Released – 24 May 2021**

Thank you for your email dated 11 May 2021 requesting information regarding eobservation systems.

Please find detailed below a summary of your original request together with our response.

Original request:

1. The name of the supplier of your eobservation system ?

'The system, which is called 'E-Obs', is a digital solution to record the vital signs of a patient. A mobile device is used by the nursing staff to collect and store patient observations, creating a score that can assist in making clinical judgments when treating a patient.'

Not applicable

2. The name of the supplier of your onsite hospital pager system (to help manage patient flow) ?

PageOne

' onsite hospital pager systems allow the hospital to carefully manage patient flow throughout the patients visit.'

Not applicable

3. Does your Trust currently use remote monitoring?

Often abbreviated as RPM (and sometimes known as remote patient management), remote patient monitoring is a method of healthcare delivery that uses the latest advances in information technology to gather patient data outside of traditional healthcare settings.'

No

4. The name of the supplier of your Remote monitoring system?

Not applicable

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT